FORM: PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegelStar TM05/REV03 SCULLY SCOTT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

5167424366 P.02/03

980/1068

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | <u> </u> | | The state of the s |
|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| To the Honorable Comm | issioner of Patents | and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying part | y(ies): | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| ICI Chemicals & Polymers Ltd. | | | |
| | | | Name: <u>Johnson Matthey PLC</u> |
| | | | Internal Address: |
| | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | ☐ As | sociation | Street Address: 2-4 Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square |
| ☐ General Partnership | ☐ Liu | mited Partnership | City: <u>London</u> State: <u>UK</u> ZIP: |
| ☐ Corporation-State | _ | | City: London State. 532 2.1. |
| ☑ Other Public Limite | ed Company | | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship |
| | - | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | Association |
| Additional names(s) of conveyle | ng party(les) | | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| - | □ M | erger | ☐ Corporation-State |
| Assignment | | erger hansa of Nome | ☑ Other Public Limited Company |
| Security Agreement | | hange of Name | _ |
| ☑ Other <u>Correct Reco</u> | | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes D N |
| REEL 002704 FRAME 0970 Execution Date: November 1, 2002 | | | (Designations must be a separate document from |
| Execution Date | <u></u> | | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 4 4 4 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 | :_:_:_ | | |
| 4. Application number(s) of | r registration nume | pers(s). | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| 75/51 7 030 | | | |
| , -, | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Additional numbers | ☐ Yes 🏿 No |
| u | | | 1 |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| concerning document s | hould be mailed: | | registrations involved |
| | _ | | |
| Name: <u>Keith A. Welts</u> | <u></u> | . . | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: _SCI | ULLY, SCOTT, MU | URPHY & | _ |
| A 100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 11 | | | ☐ Enclosed |
| PRESSER | <u> </u> | | · |
| | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| -417 | . 41777 | | Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 400 C | <u> Sarden City Plaza, S</u> | <u>Suite 300</u> | C. Doposi Cossili III |
| | | | |
| | WB # | A-1179 | 19-1013/SSMP |
| City: Garden City | State: N | VY ZIP: 11530 | |
| Anti- | | | USE THIS SPACE |
| | | 20 1101 | *** **** ***************************** |
| | | | |
| | | Jan 11811 | |
| 9. Statement and signatur | 1 6. January and Faller 4 | ha faransino infam | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| To the best of my know | vieage and Delief, t st | ne ioregoing iniorm | autom is true and contour and any automore copy in a serious |
| of the original documer | и. | No 1 kg/ | Welter 8/29/03 |
| Keith A. Weltsch | | <u>//W/VVC</u> | |
| Name of Perso | on Signing | | Signature TRADENARK |
| 700042220 | Total mu | mber of pages including | g cover sheet, attachrippins pand. 002747 FB AME: 0117 |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICI Chemicals & Polymers Ltd., a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at The Heath, Runcom, Cheshire, WA7 4QF, England, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns the following trademark:

SYNETIX, Serial No. 75/517,030

WHEREAS Johnson Matthey PLC, a public limited company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 2-4 Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square, London, SW1Y 5BQ, United Kingdom, hereinbelow called "Assignes" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assigned, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

By: W. A. Down

Typewritten Name: W. P. Johnston

Title: DULY AUTHORISED OFFICER

ICTCHEMICALS & POLYMERS LID.